either as a Common Expense, to all Unit Owners, or as a special assessment to specified Unit Owners, 
all as provided in subsection (a) (3) of Section 2 of Article VIII.   

(d) In any case where the said damages to property or condemnation award or payment shall exceed 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), and if Council shall determine that the effect of said 
damages is substantially total or that such effect is insubstantial but would result in an assessment 
against the Unit Owners for costs of repair or replacement, then Council shall notify all Unit Owners